■ FEATURES
● UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO, FIMKO, IMQ recognized
TV-3 rated
● Working class: C
● UL class B (130°C) insulation
● Type of service: continuous duty
● Heavy duty miniature slim type power relay
● High isolation in small package

VB SERIES
■ COIL DATA CHART
           TV-3 Rating Standard Nominal Coil resistance Must operate   Must release Nominal
5A  voltage (10%) voltage voltage power
VB-    3M ( ) VB-    3 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 3 V DC 12.5 Ω 2.1 VDC 0.3 VDC 0.72 W
VB-    5M ( ) VB-    5 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 5 V DC 36 Ω 3.5 VDC 0.5 VDC 0.70 W
VB-    6M ( ) VB-    6 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 6 V DC 50 Ω 4.2 VDC 0.6 VDC 0.72 W
VB-    9M ( ) VB-    9 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 9 V DC 115 Ω 6.3 VDC 0.9 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  12M ( ) VB-  12 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 12 V DC 200 Ω 8.4 VDC 1.2 VDC 0.72 W
VB-  14M ( ) VB-  14 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 14 V DC 280 Ω 9.8 VDC 1.4 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  18M ( ) VB-  18 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 18 V DC 460 Ω 12.6 VDC 1.8 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  24M ( ) VB-  24 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 24 V DC 820 Ω 16.8 VDC 2.4 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  36M ( ) VB-  36 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 36 V DC 1,850 Ω 25.2 VDC 3.6 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  48M ( ) VB-  48 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 48 V DC 3,300 Ω 33.6 VDC 4.8 VDC 0.70 W
VB-  60M ( ) VB-  60 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 60 V DC 5,100 Ω 42.0 VDC 6.0 VDC 0.70 W
VB-100M ( ) VB-100 ( ) ( ) U-( ) 100 V DC 13,400 Ω 70.0 VDC 10.0 VDC 0.75 W
VB-  3S( ) ( ) U-( ) 3 V DC 17 Ω 2.1 VDC 0.3 VDC 0.53 W
VB-  5S( ) ( ) U-( ) 5 V DC 47 Ω 3.5 VDC 0.5 VDC 0.53 W
VB-  6S( ) ( ) U-( ) 6 V DC 68 Ω 4.2 VDC 0.6 VDC 0.53 W
VB-  9S( ) ( ) U-( ) 9 V DC 155 Ω 6.3 VDC 0.9 VDC 0.53 W
VB-12S( ) ( ) U-( ) 12 V DC 270 Ω 8.4 VDC 1.2 VDC 0.53 W
VB-14S( ) ( ) U-( ) 14 V DC 370 Ω 9.8 VDC 1.4 VDC 0.53 W
VB-18S( ) ( ) U-( ) 18 V DC 610 Ω 12.6 VDC 1.8 VDC 0.53 W
VB-24S( ) ( ) U-( ) 24 V DC 1,100 Ω 16.8 VDC 2.4 VDC 0.53 W
VB-36S( ) ( ) U-( ) 36 V DC 2,450 Ω 25.2 VDC 3.6 VDC 0.53 W
VB-48S( ) ( ) U-( ) 48 V DC 4,400 Ω 33.6 VDC 4.8 VDC 0.53 W
VB-60S( ) ( ) U-( ) 60 V DC 6,800 Ω 42.0 VDC 6.0 VDC 0.53 W
VB-100S( ) ( ) U-( ) 100 V DC 18,860 Ω 70.0 VDC 10.0 VDC 0.53 W
S
ta
nd
ar